

Protest

Protest No: 01

Received At: 2022-05-19 17:55 +03

1. Event Name: 22nd Göcek Spring Race Week Şarik Tara, Youth And Sports Cup

Protest On: 2022-05-19

Race No: 5

2. Hearing Type

- | | |
|---|--|
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Protest | <input type="checkbox"/> Request to Reopen |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Protest by RC | <input type="checkbox"/> Reopening by PC |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Protest by PC | <input type="checkbox"/> Request for Redress |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Protest by TC | <input type="checkbox"/> Request for Redress by RC |

3. Protestor

IRC 4 - WHITE 1 - ENCHANTMENT OF SAKHALIN - OLEY NIKOLAYCHUK NIKOLAYCHUK

4. Protestees

1. IRC 3 - D.BLUE - MARMARISA - GLEB SEMERENKO

5. Incident

Time Place: starting procedure of the race 5

Rules: 11

Witnesses: video recording

6. Informing Protestee

Hail:

Hail When: immediately

Hail Comment: protest

Red Flag:

Red Flag Comment immediately

Other:

Other Comment:

7. Description Of Incident

20 seconds before the signal start is open, the Marmaris yacht was crossing course with the Sakhalin yacht from the windward side along the start line. The Sakhalin yacht called out to give way. The Marmaris yacht ignored the demands . As a result, a collision occurred. Damage was caused to the Sakhalin yacht. Please disqualify the yacht with Marmaris for violating rule 11 and oblige to compensate the damage.

8. Damage Or Injury

Dent and scratches along the starboard side, the second third of the hull.

Attachments

[A file with a video recording of the incident](#)